U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office					
To the <b>Honor</b> thereof.	able Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s. Please record the att	tached original o	locuments or co	
1. Name of Co	onveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Addre	ess of Receiving	Partv(ies):	
Aviv CARME	· 11-4-02	Name:	Aviv Carmel Systems Ltd.		
		Internal Address:			
		Street Address:	22 Moshav		
🗌 Add	itional names of conveying parties attached.				
3. Nature of C	onvevance:				
	ssignment	City, State, Zip:	Adanim 459	25, Israel	
Execution Da	ate: November 5, 2001	Addition	Additional name(s) and address(es) attach		
	,				
4. (A) Patent A U.S. Patent Ap	pplication Number(s): oplication Serial No. 09/923,545 filed August 8, 200	4. (B) Patent Numbe	er(s):		
4. (A) Patent A U.S. Patent Ap If this documer	pplication Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Numbe	er(s):		
<ul> <li>4. (A) Patent A</li> <li>U.S. Patent Ap</li> <li>If this documer new application application is:</li> <li>5. Name and A</li> </ul>	polication Number(s): oplication Serial No. 09/923,545 filed August 8, 200 nt is being filed together with a	4. (B) Patent Numbe		One (1)	
<ul> <li>4. (A) Patent A</li> <li>U.S. Patent Ap</li> <li>If this documer new application application is:</li> <li>5. Name and A</li> </ul>	pplication Number(s): oplication Serial No. 09/923,545 filed August 8, 200 nt is being filed together with a n, the execution date of the Address of Party to whom Correspondence	4. (B) Patent Numbe	of Applications	One (1) <b>\$40.00</b>	
<ul> <li>4. (A) Patent A</li> <li>U.S. Patent Ap</li> <li>If this documer new application application is:</li> <li>5. Name and A Concerning the</li> </ul>	pplication Number(s): oplication Serial No. 09/923,545 filed August 8, 200 nt is being filed together with a n, the execution date of the Address of Party to whom Correspondence is Document Should be Mailed: Charles R. Wolfe, Jr. Blank Rome Comisky & McCauley, LLP	4. (B) Patent Number         1         6. Total Number         and Patent         7. Total Fee:         (37 CFR 3.41)         ⊠ Enclosed	of Applications atents Involved:	\$40.00	
<ul> <li>4. (A) Patent A</li> <li>U.S. Patent Ap</li> <li>If this documer new application application is:</li> <li>5. Name and A Concerning th</li> <li>Name:</li> </ul>	pplication Number(s): oplication Serial No. 09/923,545 filed August 8, 200 nt is being filed together with a n, the execution date of the Address of Party to whom Correspondence is Document Should be Mailed: Charles R. Wolfe, Jr.	4. (B) Patent Number 6. Total Number and Pa 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)	of Applications atents Involved:	\$40.00	
<ul> <li>4. (A) Patent A</li> <li>U.S. Patent Ap</li> <li>If this documer new application application is:</li> <li>5. Name and A Concerning th</li> <li>Name:</li> </ul>	pplication Number(s): oplication Serial No. 09/923,545 filed August 8, 200 Int is being filed together with a an, the execution date of the Address of Party to whom Correspondence is Document Should be Mailed: Charles R. Wolfe, Jr. Blank Rome Comisky & McCauley, LLP 900 17 <sup>th</sup> Street, N.W., Suite 1000 Washington, D.C. 20006	4. (B) Patent Number         1         6. Total Number         and Patent         7. Total Fee:         (37 CFR 3.41)         ⊠ Enclosed         □ Authorized to be         8. Deposit Account	of Applications atents Involved:	\$40.00 osit account 23-2185	
<ul> <li>4. (A) Patent A</li> <li>U.S. Patent Ap</li> <li>If this documer new application application is:</li> <li>5. Name and A Concerning th</li> <li>Name:</li> <li>Address:</li> <li>9. Statement a</li> </ul>	pplication Number(s): oplication Serial No. 09/923,545 filed August 8, 200 Int is being filed together with a n, the execution date of the Address of Party to whom Correspondence is Document Should be Mailed: Charles R. Wolfe, Jr. Blank Rome Comisky & McCauley, LLP 900 17 <sup>th</sup> Street, N.W., Suite 1000 Washington, D.C. 20006 DO NOT USE nd Signature:	4. (B) Patent Number         1         6. Total Number         and Patent         7. Total Fee:         (37 CFR 3.41)         ⊠ Enclosed         □ Authorized to be         8. Deposit Account         ATTACH DUPLICATE         C THIS SPACE	of Applications itents Involved: e charged to dep t Number: copy of THIS PAGE IF	\$40.00 osit account 23-2185 PAYING BY DEPOSIT A	
<ul> <li>4. (A) Patent A</li> <li>U.S. Patent Ap</li> <li>If this documer new application application is:</li> <li>5. Name and A Concerning th Name:</li> <li>Address:</li> <li>9. Statement a To th</li> </ul>	pplication Number(s): oplication Serial No. 09/923,545 filed August 8, 200 In the second serial No. 09/92,545 filed August 8, 200 In the second serial No. 09/92,545 filed August 8, 200 In the second serial No. 09/92,545 filed August 8, 200 In the second serial No. 09/92,545 filed August 8, 200 In the second serial No. 09/92,545 filed August 8, 200 In the second serial No. 09/92,545 filed August 8, 200 In the second serial No. 09/92,545 filed August 8, 200 In the second serial No. 09/92,545 filed August 8, 200 In the second serial No. 09/92,545 file	4. (B) Patent Number         1         6. Total Number         and Patent         7. Total Fee:         (37 CFR 3.41)         ⊠ Enclosed         □ Authorized to be         8. Deposit Account         ATTACH DUPLICATE         C THIS SPACE	of Applications itents Involved: e charged to dep t Number: copy of THIS PAGE IF	\$40.00 osit account 23-2185 PAYING BY DEPOSIT A	
<ul> <li>4. (A) Patent A</li> <li>U.S. Patent Ap</li> <li>If this documer new application application is:</li> <li>5. Name and A Concerning the Name:</li> <li>Address:</li> <li>9. Statement a To the Copy</li> </ul>	pplication Number(s): oplication Serial No. 09/923,545 filed August 8, 200 Int is being filed together with a an, the execution date of the Address of Party to whom Correspondence is Document Should be Mailed: Charles R. Wolfe, Jr. Blank Rome Comisky & McCauley, LLP 900 17 <sup>th</sup> Street, N.W., Suite 1000 Washington, D.C. 20006 DO NOT USE Ind Signature: The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing of the original document. harles R. Wolfe, Jr.	4. (B) Patent Number 1 6. Total Number and Pa 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account ATTACH DUPLICATE 2 THIS SPACE g is true and correct an	of Applications itents Involved: e charged to dep t Number: copy of THIS PAGE IF	\$40.00 osit account 23-2185 PAYING BY DEPOSIT A	
<ul> <li>4. (A) Patent A</li> <li>U.S. Patent Ap</li> <li>If this documer new application application is:</li> <li>5. Name and A Concerning th</li> <li>Name:</li> <li>Address:</li> <li>9. Statement a To th copy</li> <li>Cl</li> <li>Name</li> </ul>	pplication Number(s): oplication Serial No. 09/923,545 filed August 8, 200 Int is being filed together with a n, the execution date of the Address of Party to whom Correspondence is Document Should be Mailed: Charles R. Wolfe, Jr. Blank Rome Comisky & McCauley, LLP 900 17 <sup>th</sup> Street, N.W., Suite 1000 Washington, D.C. 20006 DO NOT USE Ind Signature: the best of my knowledge and belief, the forecom of the original document.	<ul> <li>4. (B) Patent Number</li> <li>6. Total Number and Patent (37 CFR 3.41)</li> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> <li>☐ Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account ATTACH DUPLICATE</li> <li>C THIS SPACE</li> <li>g is true and correct an Signatur</li> </ul>	of Applications itents Involved: e charged to dep t Number: COPY OF THIS PAGE IF	\$40.00 osit account 23-2185 PAYING BY DEPOSIT A	

REEL: 013460 FRAME: 0955

ノン・3		ンップロ
------	--	------

Attainey Docket No.: STC.NEW

## ASSIGNMENT

## WHEREAS, I (WO), ANY CARMEL

whose post office address(23) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful improvements in INTERNAL, EXTERNAL CARRYING TRACK FOR BUILDING

(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

executed on even date herewith

executed on:

 ■ filed on: August 8, 2001 Serial No.: 09/923,545
 □ established by PCT International Patent Application No.: filed: designating the United States of America

WHEREAS, Aviv Carmel Systems Ltd.

whose post office address is 22 Moshav Adaptim 45925, Israel

bereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do seli, assign and transfor unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing prosecution and maintenance of sald application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. Assigners and agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent spylication or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term - for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNORhad this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Blank Rome Comisky & McCauley, LLP to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Assigner Name Aviv CARMEL	Address 15 Hativat Iftach Street Hod Hasharon, ISRAEL	
Where Signed Tel-IAV.V		
Data 5/11/01	Signature	
Winness (optional)	"Miness joptional)	
Prins/Type Name	Print/Type Nume	
Signature	Stgnuture	

**RECORDED: 11/04/2002**